delivery of this Agreement, and such date shall be referred to herein as the "Effective Date." 
Therefore, all due diligence and approval periods shall run from the Effective Date, as defined 
herein, and not from the Bid Award Date. 

3.  Purchase Price. The purchase price (the "Purchase Price") for the Property 
shall be SIX HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND AND NO11 00 DOLLARS ($6 13,000.00), 
payable at closing in cash, by cashier's or certified check or by wire transfer, subject to such 
offsets and credits as described herein. Seller and Buyer acknowledge that on October 3 1, 2003, 
Buyer deposited $30,650.00 (the "Earnest Money") with Seller.